

6/94 Abbott Road Hallam, VIC, 3803 Australia

Ph: + 613 9286 7500 Fax: + 613 9662 1472 Email: info@ht8.com.au ACN: 085 545 973 www.ht8.com.au

22 February 2021

ASX Announcement Release of Half Year Results

The Board of Harris Technology Group Limited (ASX:HT8) is pleased to announce that the results for the half year ended 31 December 2020 will be released to the ASX on 26 February 2021.

The results are expected to disclose Net Profit before Tax in the range of \$1M to \$1.1M (unaudited). This compares to the results for the half year ended 31 December 2019 of a loss of \$165,000.

The Board of HT8 is also pleased to advise that it has recently been appointed as an Authorised Reseller for the following brands*:

Apple Authorised Reseller - allowing HT access to Apple Mac, iPad, Apple TV, Beats and Apple branded accessories.

Google Chrome Authorised Reseller - allowing HT access to Chromebooks/Devices and licenses.

Microsoft Surface Distributor Managed Partner - allowing HT access to commercial Surface Pro and accessories for sales to SMB, government and education customers.

APC Premier Partner by the world number 1 UPS (Uninterruptable Power Supply) vendor APC by Schneider Electric.

SteelSeries Authorised Reseller – In its ASX announcement dated 25 January 2021, HT8 announced that it has identified gaming as a high growth opportunity.

HT8 is pleased to announce that internationally renowned gaming brand SteelSeries has appointed HT8 as an approved reseller in Australia. SteelSeries, headquartered in Denmark, is a leader in gaming peripherals focused on quality, innovation, and functionality, and the fastest growing major gaming headset brand globally.

The new relationship with SteelSeries is an important part of the execution of HT8's strategy to grow its gaming product revenue by securing in-demand products. HT8 expects SteelSeries products to be a strong revenue performer for its on-line stores.

This announcement was authorised to be released to the ASX by the CEO of Harris Technology.

Garrison Huang, CEO.



6/94 Abbott Road Hallam, VIC, 3803 Australia

Ph: + 613 9286 7500 Fax: + 613 9662 1472 Email: info@ht8.com.au ACN: 085 545 973 www.ht8.com.au

*All products, brands and company names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. Use of them does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement by them.

About Harris Technology Group Limited

Harris Technology Group Limited is a publicly listed company on Australia Stocks Exchange (ASX code: HT8). The company's main business is the e-commerce business of Harris Technology (HT) – www.ht.com.au. Harris Technology is a well-known brand with a 30+ year history in IT/CE retail market covering a very wide range of IT products for small and medium businesses in Australia. Harris Technology was previously owned by Officeworks under Wesfarmers and prior to this, it was owned by Coles Myer Group. Harris Technology no longer operates any physical shopfronts – all businesses of Harris Technology is conducted online both on www.ht.com.au and via the major online platforms such as Amazon, Kogan, Catch and eBay etc.